Padlocks & Deadlocks
Copyright © 2001-2026, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
2
PADLOCKS & DEADLOCKS
45012  03/26
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Introduction.................................................................................................................................................................................... 2

2-1/4" (57mm)CR4470-214-A52-XX 6-Pin LFIC
CR4470-214-A52-7-XX 7-Pin LFIC
ORDERING EXAMPLES
CYLINDERS
 (*) Specify "OS" for outside of door or "IS" for inside of door.
Deadbolt with Indicator
Quantity Series/Function Finish Option
24 DL2261 626 V21
Retrofit Kit for Keyed Deadbolt
Quantity Model # Finish Option
24 DL201 626 V10
Copyright © 2001-2026, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
10
PADLOCKS & DEADLOCKS
45012  03/26
DL2200/DL3200 Series
Description Specify
Conventional 6-pin (standard)
Less Cylinder(s) LC
Conventional 7-pin 7P
LFIC
	 LFIC 6-pin C6
	 LFIC 6-pin Less Core CL6
	 LFIC 6-pin with Temporary Disposable Core CT6D
	 LFIC 6-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Red) CT6R
	 LFIC 6-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Blue) CT6B
	 LFIC 6-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Green) CT6G
	 LFIC 7-pin C7
	 LFIC 7-pin Less Core CL7
	 LFIC 7-pin with Temporary Disposable Core CT7D
	 LFIC 7-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Red) CT7R
	 LFIC 7-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Blue) CT7B
	 LFIC 7-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Green) CT7G
SFIC
	 SFIC 6-pin C6S
	 SFIC 6-pin Less Core CLS6
	 SFIC 6-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Blue) CT6SB
	 SFIC 7-pin C7S
	 SFIC 7-pin Less Core CLS7
	 SFIC 7-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Blue) CT7SB
	 SFIC 6- or 7-pin Small Format Disposable Core CTSD
Security
	 Security HS
	 Security LFIC CHS
Access 3®
	 Access 3® Patented Fixed Core AP
	 Access 3® Security Fixed Core AS
	 Access 3® High Security Fixed Core AHS
	 Access 3® Patented LFIC ACP
	 Access 3® Security LFIC ACS
	 Access 3® High Security LFIC ACHS
Pyramid
	 Pyramid High Security Fixed Core PHS
	 Pyramid High Security LFIC PCHS
	 Pyramid Security Fixed Core   PS
	 Pyramid Security LFIC PCS
Keying and Keys
	 0-bitted with 2 blank keys (standard)
	 Keyed Random KR
	 Construction Master Keyed (not available for Pyramid
	 & Security cylinders) CMK
	 2 keys per lock (standard)
	 More than 2 keys (e.g., KY6) KY#
Visual key control (VKC)
	 Keys only VKC1
	 Cylinders and keys (not for AS, AHS, ACS, ACHS, HS,
	 CHS, PHS or PCHS) VKC2
	 Cylinders only (not for AS, AHS, ACS, ACHS, HS,
	 CHS, PHS or PCHS) VKC3
Concealed key control (CKC)
	 CKC cylinders and VKC keys CKC2
	 CKC cylinders only (not for AS, AHS, ACS, ACHS,

Wrought box for standard strike (standard)
QUICK CODES
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Copyright © 2001-2026, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
14
PADLOCKS & DEADLOCKS
45012  03/26
DL3000 Series
Bolt and Front
Description Part No. Specify
2-3/4" (70mm) backset bolt
(less front)
467F35-8 (standard)
2-3/8" (60mm) backset bolt
(less front)
693F20-8 B238
1-1/8" (29mm) front 467F36 —
Cylinder Only
Specify Part No. x Keyway x Finish
Description Number
Conventional 6-pin CR1000-118-A03
Conventional 7-pin CR1000-114-A03-7
LFIC 6-pin CR1080-114-A03
LFIC 6-pin less core CR1070-114-A03
LFIC 7-pin  CR1080-114-A03-7
LFIC 7-pin less core  CR1070-114-A03-7
SFIC 6-pin CR1050-114-A03
SFIC 6-pin CR1040-114-A03
SFIC 7-pin CR1050-114-A03-7
SFIC 7-pin CR1040-114-A03-7
Security CR1010-118-A03
Security LFIC CR1090-114-A03
Pyramid (FC)
Conventional
CR1020-114-A03
Pyramid (LFIC) CR1030-114-A03
Access 3 Patented Fixed Core CR1500-114-A03
Access 3 Security Fixed Core CR1600-114-A03
Access 3 High Security Fixed Core CR1700-114-A03
Access 3 Patented Interchangeable Core CR1580-114-A03
Access 3 Security Interchangeable Core CR1680-114-A03
Access 3 High Security Interchangeable Core CR1788-114-A03
Access 3 UL 6-Pin Housing CR1078-114-A03
Description Specify
Conventional 6-pin (standard)
Less Cylinder(s) LC
Conventional 7-pin 7P
LFIC
	 LFIC 6-pin C6
	 LFIC 6-pin Less Core CL6
	 LFIC 6-pin with Temporary Disposable Core CT6D
	 LFIC 6-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Red) CT6R
	 LFIC 6-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Blue) CT6B
	 LFIC 6-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Green) CT6G
	 LFIC 7-pin C7
	 LFIC 7-pin Less Core CL7
	 LFIC 7-pin with temporary disposable core CT7D
	 LFIC 7-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Red) CT7R
	 LFIC 7-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Blue) CT7B
	 LFIC 7-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Green) CT7G
SFIC
	 SFIC 6-pin C6S
	 SFIC 6-pin Less Core CLS6
	 SFIC 6-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Blue) CT6SB
	 SFIC 7-pin C7S
	 SFIC 7-pin Less Core CLS7
	 SFIC 7-pin with Temporary Construction Core (Blue) CT7SB
	 SFIC 6- or 7-pin Small Format Disposable Core CTSD
Security
	 Security HS

  	 CKC cylinders only (not for AS, AHS, HS, ACS,
	 ACHS, CHS, PHS or PCHS) CKC3
ORDERING EXAMPLES
QUICK CODES
Copyright © 2001-2026, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
18
PADLOCKS & DEADLOCKS
45012  03/26
DL4100 Series
Door Thickness
Description Specify
1-3/4" (44mm) - 2" (51mm) (standard)
2-1/4" (57mm) D214
Miscellaneous Options
Description Specify
Spanner head screws M02
Torx® head screws         M04
ANSI wrought strike box M17
Lead wrapped case M29
Ergonomic thumbturn                M34
Box for standard strike M40
Description Number
Conventional 6-pin CR1000-118-A07
Conventional 7-pin CR1000-114-A07-7
LFIC 6-pin CR1080-114-A07
LFIC 6-pin less core CR1070-114-A07
LFIC 7-pin CR1080-112-A07-7
LFIC 7-pin less core CR1070-112-A07-7
SFIC 6-pin           CR1050-114-A07-6
SFIC 6-pin less core CR1040-114-A07-6
SFIC 7-pin        CR1050-114-A07-7
SFIC 7-pin less core CR1040-114-A07-7
Security CR1010-118-A07
Security IC CR1090-114-A07
Pyramid (FC) Conventional CR1020-114-A07
Pyramid (IC) CR1030-114-A07
Access 3® Patented Fixed Core CR1500-114-A07
Access 3® Security Fixed Core CR1600-114-A07
Access 3® High Security Fixed Core CR1700-114-A07
Access 3® Patented Interchangeable Core CR1580-114-A07
Access 3® Security Interchangeable Core CR1680-114-A07
Access 3® High Security Interchangeable
Core
CR1788-114-A07
Finish
Description Specify
BHMA 605 (US3) Bright Brass 605
BHMA 606 (US4) Satin Brass 606
BHMA 611 (US9) Bright Bronze 611
BHMA 612 (US10) Satin Bronze 612
BHMA 613 (US10B)
Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze, Oil
Rubbed
613
BHMA 613E
(US10BE)
Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze -
equivalent
613E
613L
Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze,
Clear Coated
613L
BHMA 618 (US14) Bright Nickel 618
BHMA 619 (US15) Satin Nickel  619
BHMA 625 (US26) Bright Chromium Plated 625
BHMA 626 (US26D) Satin Chromium Plated 626
— Black Suede Powder Coat BSP
— White Suede Powder Coat WSP